United States Department of Agriculture Information

1400 Independence Avenue, Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0488
S.W. # Room 3522 Bid invitation number: 2000006249
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, DC 20036

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 07/11/2019 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 07/23/2019 09:00:00
Opening date: 07/23/2019 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0488
Bid invitation number: 2000006249

Certification Questions :
Please answer all certification questions.

See attached documents:

1 . Bid Certification Questions

2 . Master Solicitation for Commodity Procurements-Domestic Programs

3 . CORN Products Commodity Requirements Document

4 . CORN Products TENDERING TEXT October-December 2019
Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.
3. Amendment to Solicitation.
4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation
opening:
Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
5. Brand name and pack size
6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed
Bidding?
7. Supplier Agreements:

Permitted values: - YES
- NO
- N/A
7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - YES
- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE
8. Commodity Specifications
9. Offeror Contact information
9a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Iltem Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity




SOLICITATION

Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information

Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by
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12-3J14-19-B-0488
2000006249

ZipCode Quantity

10 CORN PRODUCTS
20 CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB

30 NAMPA ID

40 100471 CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW
LB

50 100471 CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW
LB

60 100471 CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW
LB

70 100471 CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW

LB

80 KANSAS CITY MO

90 100471

CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW
LB

100 TAHLEQUAH OK

110 100471

120 100471

130 CORNMEAL WHOLE GRAIN BLUE BAG-12/2 LB
140 LOT: 1122334455 Nampa ID / Kansas Cit...

150 110673

160 110673

CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW
LB
CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW
LB

Total Quantity for CORNMEAL DEGERMED YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

10/01/2019-10/15/2019

11/01/2019-11/15/2019

11/16/2019-11/30/2019

12/01/2019-12/15/2019

11/16/2019-11/30/2019

10/16/2019-10/31/2019

12/01/2019-12/15/2019

83687

83687

83687

83687

64161

74465

74465

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

299,880.000

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 1122334455 Nampa ID / Kansas City MO /
CORNMEAL WHOLE GRAIN BLUE BAG-12/2 11/16/2019-11/30/2019

LB

CORNMEAL WHOLE GRAIN BLUE BAG-12/2 11/16/2019-11/30/2019

LB

83687

64161

Total Quantity for CORNMEAL WHOLE GRAIN BLUE BAG-12/2

LB

170 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB
180 NAMPA ID
GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB

190 111082

200 NEW ORLEANS LA
GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB

210 111082

10/16/2019-10/31/2019

12/01/2019-12/15/2019

83687

70126

19,008.000

19,008.000

38,016.000

41,472.000

41,472.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB



SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by
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12-3J14-19-B-0488
2000006249

ZipCode Quantity

220

230
240

250

260

270
280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2

KANSAS CITY MO

111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2
111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2
111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2
SYRACUSE NY

111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2
111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2
111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

12/16/2019-12/31/2019

10/16/2019-10/31/2019

11/16/2019-11/30/2019

12/16/2019-12/31/2019

10/01/2019-10/15/2019

11/01/2019-11/15/2019

12/01/2019-12/15/2019

LOT: 450658759 HOUSTON TX / SAN ANTON...

Tendering text - Item :

111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2

111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2

LB

LB

LOT: 450658759 HOUSTON TX /

10/01/2019-10/15/2019

10/01/2019-10/15/2019

LOT: 999392807 DELHI LA / NEW ORLEANS...

Tendering text - Item :

111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2

111082 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2

LB

LB

12/01/2019-12/15/2019

12/01/2019-12/15/2019

Total Quantity for GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-12/2 LB

370 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-8/5 LB

380
390

400
410

420

ATLANTA GA
100470

MACON GA
100470

LAFAYETTE LA

GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-8/5 LB

GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-8/5 LB

11/01/2019-11/15/2019

10/01/2019-10/15/2019

70126

64161

64161

64161

13209

13209

13209

41,472.000

41,472.000

41,472.000

41,472.000

41,472.000

41,472.000

41,472.000

SAN ANTONIO TX /

77029

78277

71232

70126

30318

31217

20,736.000

20,736.000

LOT: 999392807 DELHI LA / NEW ORLEANS LA /

17,472.000

24,000.000

456,192.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0488
Bid invitation number: 2000006249

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
430 100470 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-8/5 LB 11/16/2019-11/30/2019 70505

42,840.000
440 LATHAM NY

450 100470 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-8/5 LB 11/16/2019-11/30/2019 12110

42,840.000
460 FORT WORTH TX
470 100470 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-8/5 LB 11/01/2019-11/15/2019 76107

42,840.000
480 RICHMOND VA
490 100470 GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-8/5 LB 10/01/2019-10/15/2019 23220

42,840.000

Total Quantity for GRITS CORN WHITE BAG-8/5 LB
257,040.000
500 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB

510 MIDLAND GA
520 100469 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 10/01/2019-10/15/2019 31820

42,840.000
530 MONROE LA
540 100469 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 12/01/2019-12/15/2019 71203

42,840.000
550 CLARE MI
560 100469 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 10/01/2019-10/15/2019 48617

42,840.000
570 CLEVELAND OH
580 100469 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 10/16/2019-10/31/2019 44110

42,840.000
590 100469 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 12/16/2019-12/31/2019 44110

42,840.000
600 AUSTIN TX
610 100469 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 11/01/2019-11/15/2019 78744

42,840.000
620 EL PASO TX
630 100469 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 11/01/2019-11/15/2019 79927

42,840.000
640 100469 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 12/01/2019-12/15/2019 79927

42,840.000

650 LOT: 318812449 BRADENTON FL / FORT MY...
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Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0488

Bid invitation number: 2000006249

Iltem Material Description Required by

ZipCode Quantity

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 318812449 BRADENTON FL / FORT MYERS FL /

SARASOTA FL /

660 100469 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 10/16/2019-10/31/2019
670 100469 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 10/16/2019-10/31/2019
680 100469 GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB 10/16/2019-10/31/2019

Total Quantity for GRITS FINE YELLOW BAG-8/5 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation

Ayt

letfrey lackson
Contracting Officer
United States Degartment of .ﬁ.uri{“ulll_lrt

34203

33901

34240

10,680.000

21,440.000

10,720.000

385,560.000

1,436,688.00
0

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB



